
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3549
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2000
WLL TELEPHONE FACILITY IN TAMIL NADU
PON RADHAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) The name of major cities where Wireless in Local Loop facility (WLL) provided in Tamil Nadu at present;

(b) Whether the Government propose to provide the said facility in Kanya Kumari district;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said facility is likely to be provided; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

a) There is no city in Tamil Nadu at present provided with Wireless in Local Loop (WLL) facility.
b) Yes, Sir
c) It is planned to provide WLL facility in Kanyakumari during 2001-2002.
d) Not applicable in view of (b) above.
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